# Shashank Parasrampuria Flat No. 701, Shyam Dham, D-68 Madho Singh Road, Banipark, Jaipur -302016

### August 16, 2022

To, BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

## Sub: Intimation/Disclosures under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therein, please find enclosed herewith revised disclosure and the relevant information in the prescribed Format.

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

Lashank

Shashank Parasrampuria

# Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takcovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Macro International Limited				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting		mar Parasram	puria Trustee		
in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Shashank Parasrampuria Trust (Seller)				
in concert (1710) with the acquirer	<ol> <li>2) Shashank Parasrampuria (Acquirer)</li> </ol>				
	("Person Acting in concert")				
	3) Parwati Para		,		
	4) Parwati Parasrampuria Trustee Arti				
	Parasrampu	1			
	5) Arti Parasrampuria				
	6) Sudhir Kumar Parasrampuria				
	7) Chandrakala Parasrampuria				
	8) Beopar Sahayak Pvt Ltd				
	9) Amber Mercantiles Ltd				
	10) Magnanimous Trade & Finance Ltd				
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes				
Promoter/Promoter group					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE				
shares of TC are Listed					
Details of the acquisition / disposal as	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total		
follows		share/voting	diluted		
		capital	share/voting		
		wherever	capital of the		
		applicable(*)	TC (**)		
Before the acquisition/ disposal under					
consideration, holding of :					
	26 60 001	66.94%	66.94%		
<ul><li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li><li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance</li></ul>	26,60,091	00.94%	00.94%		
	Nil	N.A.	N.A.		
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/		18.73.	N.A.		
<ul><li>others)</li><li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by</li></ul>					
shares	Nil	N.A.	N.A.		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other					
instrument that entitles the acquirer to					
receive shares carrying voting rights in the T	Nil	N.A.	N.A.		
C (specify holding in each category)					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	26,60,091	66.94%	66 049/		
Details of acquisition/sale	20,00,071	00.9470	66.94%		
a)Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold					
i. Shashank Parasrampuria	84,100	2.12%	2 1 2 97		
ii. Sudhir Kumar Parasrampuria Trustee	04,100	2.1270	2.12%		
-	(84 100)	(2 1 2 9/)	(2.1297)		
Shashank Parasrampuria Trust	(84,100)	(2.12%)	(2.12%)		
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	Nil	N.A.	N.A.		
shares	t i				

c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	N.A.		N.A.	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	N.A.		N.A.	
e) Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	#	#		#	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	26,60,091	66.94%		66.94%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	N.A.		N.A.	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	N.A.		N.A.	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	Ν.Λ.		N.A.	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	26,60,091	66.9	4%	66.94%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se transfer betwwen Sudhir Kumar Parasrampuria Tustee Shashank Parasrampuria Trust to Shashank Parasrampuria				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares/-VR-or	Date		Quantity		
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	16.01.2018		84,100		
	Total		84,10	00	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	39,74,070				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	39,74,070				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said Acquisition/sale	39,74,070				

(\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

# There is an Inter-se transfer between Shashank Parasrampuria and Sudhir Kumar Parasrampuria Trustee Shashank Parasrampuria Trust of 84,100 shares aggregating to 2.12% of the Paid Up capital where Shashank Parasrampuria is acquirer and Sudhir Kumar Parasrampuria Trustee Shashank Parasrampuria Trust is seller.

### For Shashank Parasrampuria

stashank

Date: August 16, 2022 Place: Jaipur